CSM_H3CR-H_DS_E_1_2
1
Solid-state Power OFF-delay Timers
H3CR-H
DIN 48 × 48-mm Power OFF-delay Timer
• Long power OFF-delay times;
S-series: up to 12 seconds,
M-series: up to 12 minutes.
• Models with forced-reset input are available.
• 11-pin and 8-pin models are available.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
Note: This model number legend includes combinations that are not available. Before ordering, please check the List of Models on page 1 for
availability.
■ List of Models
H3CR - H @ @ L @ @
1 2 3 4 5 6
1. Classification
H: Power OFF-delay timer
2. Configuration
3. Input
4. Dimensions
L: Long-body model
None: 11-pin socket
8: 8-pin socket
None: Without reset input
R: With reset input
5. Supply Voltage 6. Time Range
S:  0.05 to 12 s
M:  0.05 to 12 min
100-120AC:  100 to 120 VAC
200-240AC:  200 to 240 VAC
48DC:  48 VDC
100-125DC:  100 to 125 VDC
Input Output Supply voltage S-series M-series
11-pin models 8-pin models 11-pin models 8-pin models
Without
reset
input
DPDT 100 to 120 VAC --- H3CR-H8L 100-120AC S --- H3CR-H8L 100-120AC M
200 to 240 VAC H3CR-H8L 200-240AC S H3CR-H8L 200-240AC M
24 VAC/DC H3CR-H8L 24AC/DC S H3CR-H8L 24AC/DC M
48 VDC H3CR-H8L 48DC S H3CR-H8L 48DC M
100 to 125 VDC H3CR-H8L 100-125DC S H3CR-H8L 100-125DC M
With
reset
input
100 to 120 VAC H3CR-HRL 100-120AC S --- H3CR-HRL  100-120AC M ---
200 to 240 VAC H3CR-HRL 200-240AC S H3CR-HRL  200-240AC M
24 VAC/DC H3CR-HRL 24AC/DC S H3CR-HRL  24AC/DC M
48 VDC H3CR-HRL 48DC S H3CR-HRL  48DC M
100 to 125 VDC H3CR-HRL 100-125DC S H3CR-HRL  100-125DC M
SPDT 100 to 120 VAC --- H3CR-H8RL 100-120AC S --- H3CR-H8RL 100-120AC M
200 to 240 VAC H3CR-H8RL 200-240AC S H3CR-H8RL 200-240AC M
24 VAC/DC H3CR-H8RL 24AC/DC S H3CR-H8RL 24AC/DC M
48 VDC H3CR-H8RL 48DC S H3CR-H8RL  48DC M
100 to 125 VDC H3CR-H8RL 100-125DC S H3CR-H8RL 100-125DC M
Note: Specify the model number, supply voltage, and time range (S or M) when ordering.
Example: H3CR-H8L 100-120AC S
Supply voltage
Time range
H3CR-H
2
■ Accessories (Order Separately)
Note: 1. Y92A-48G is a finger safe terminal cover which is attached to the P3G-08 or P3GA-11 Socket.
2. Hold-down Clips are sold in sets of two.
Specifications
■ General
■ Time Ranges
Note: 1. If the above minimum power ON time is not secured, the H3CR may not operate. Be sure to secure the above minimum power ON time.
2. Do not use the Timer with a repeat period of less than 3 s. Doing so may result in abnormal heating or burning. Refer to Safety Precautions
(H3CR-H) on page 8 for details.
Name/specifications Models
Flush Mounting Adapter Y92F-30
Y92F-70
Y92F-71
Mounting Track 50 cm (l) × 7.3 mm (t) PFP-50N
1 m (l) × 7.3 mm (t) PFP-100N
1 m (l) × 16 mm (t) PFP-100N2
End Plate PFP-M
Spacer PFP-S